

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1995-1996/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 and 30/11/2005 in LPA No.200/2005 and CP No.59/2005 in CP No.26/2003 in SWP No.1921/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

ABDUL GANI BHAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, ISLAMIA COLGE.G.BRD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing petitioner in-person, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the petitioner, who is appearing in-person.

It has been submitted that the petitioner wants to argue his cas

e

in person in L.P.A.No. 200 of 2005, which is pending in the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Srinagar. If such a prayer is made before the High Court, we have no doubt the same shall be considered and

the petitioner

shall be allowed to appear in-person.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master